
Thursday, August 26LUCA eee|6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Saying it With Music
70. 0 Devotions: The Rev. F. I.
Parsons
10.20 For My Lady: fAeinrichSchlusnus (baritone), Germany
10.45. Home Science Talk: Cos-
tume in the Middle Ages
41. 0 Close down
712. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphony in G Minor Moeran

3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light Music x4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.25 Market Reports
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local News Service
FA Winter’ Course Talk:5
"Humour; Theories of Humour,"
a talk by J. Laird, Lecturer in
Philosophy, at A.U.C.
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Auckland Competitions Festival:
John Court Memorial Scholar-
ship(from the Concert Chamber)8.30 "Crowns of England’8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.30 "Dad and Dave"10. 0 Harry James and his Orch-
10.15 Swing and Sway10.30 Dance Recordings11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 Close down

IMyvexd AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
6. Op.m. in Soutb AmericanStyle
6.30 Popular Parade
* BR, After Dinnér. Music8. 0 Chamber Music
Eileen Joyee, Henry Holst and
Anthony PiniTrio No. 1 in G Haydn8.12 The Prisca uartet, withMeincke (second viola)

;Quintet in F °

8 0 Recital Hour
Featuring Ninon Vallin10.0 Promenade Orchestral Con-cert ;10.30 Close down

[}ZANA| AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
4.30 p.m. Music and Song6. 0 Fireside Rhythm6.30 Dinner Music ad

y Pe Thursday Night at 7.0:
Top o’ the Bill Variety Show8. 0 British Concert Hall
(BBC Programme)9. 0 Teen Age Time9.30 Away in Hawali10. 0 Close down

QV WELLINGTON570.ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSCricket’ Score: Australia y.Gentlemen of EnglandBreakfast Session
8.1C Close down
9. 4 Slim Bryant and his Wild-
cats
9.15 Norman Cloutler’s Orches-
tra
3.30 Local Weather ConditionsCurrent Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: Danny Kaye9.40 Music While You Work
1010 LDbevotional Service
10.25 "Home Making in America:
American Women at their Lei-
sure," by Beatrice Ashton _40.40 For My Lady: Artists
to Listeners: Jennie’ /Tourel
(mezzo-soprano) (Canada)

411 @ Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music

|12.33 p.m. Cricket Score: Aus-tralig v. Gentlemen‘of England
12.35 Mid-day Farm Talk: Unity
Among Farmers, by T. C. Brash,
formerly .Chief Executive Om-cer, *Deiry~ Board — ;

a3

2.0 Local Weather Conditions
CLASSICAL HOUR
Concerto for Two Pianos
and Orchestra
Dance of the, Workers

Macdonald
| 2.30 Symphony No, 3 Harris
Adagio for Strings Barber

3. 0 On With the Show
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Waltz Time
4.20 Ten Minute Tenors430 Childrenis? Session: ‘The
' Reign of Gloriana," with AuntKathleen
6. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.26 Stock Exchange Report
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National AnnouneementsWeekly Snow Report .

Cricket Score: . Australia v.
Gentlemen of England
Women’s Basketball Result
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Christian Youth Confer-
ence, recording of Official Open-
ing
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Quiet Half Hour: Music
from the’ Masters
8.0 MARJORIE GARRETT
(pianist)
impromptu in-G Flat Chopin
Capriccio in B Minor, Op. 76,
No, 2 Brahms
Scherzo in E. Minor

Mendelssohn
Study in E Paganini-Liszt

: (A Studio Recital)— Marie Wilson String Quar-te
String Quartet in G Bax

8.40 JOSEPH MILLER
(baritone)
Afterday 7

A Song of London
Arietta
A Gift of Silence* Villanelle .of the Poets Road

Scott
(A Studio Recital)

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
Cricket Score: AuStralia v.
Gentlemen of England
9.30 The Wilfred Thomas Show,
arranged and compéred by the
well-known. Australia. RadioArtist
410.20 The Masters in Lighter
Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 . Close down

ANZ WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

4.30 p.m. Miscellaneous Melodies
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 Songs for Sale
6.30 Ivor Novello and his Music
(BBC Production)

|7. 0 The Humphrey Bishop
Show
7.30 While Parliament is being
broadcast this station will present
2YA’s published programme; 4
popular programme will be pre-
sented in the event of Parlia-
ment not being broadcast |
10.30 Close down

[BY weemeror
7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth Rhythm
Takes the Air
7.20 "Wind in the Bracken"
7.33 Cowboy Jamboree8.5 "Moods"
8.45 "Dad and. Dave"8.0 Orchestral «Nights
9.30 ... ‘Melba,’ starring Glenda
Raymond
10. O WeHington District Weather
Report
Close down «

LAV MN, Revmoura
7. Op.m.. Concert session7.30 Recital for Two
8.30 BBC Feature
9. 2 Station Announcements
9. & "Officer Crosby"10. O Close down

N7 hl NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
8.10 Close down
9.4 Health in the Home:
An Assessinent of Sex Education
8. 9 Morning Variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Matinee
9.50 Morning Star: Isobel Bail-
lie (soprano)10.0 "The Glass of Fashion’:
Talk by Dorothy Rickard10.16 Music While You Work
10.45 ‘My Son, My Son’.
11. 0. Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Calling Ward X: Music for
Hospitals
3.15 Piano Concerto in A Minor,
Op. 16 Grieg4. 0 ‘‘Ravenshoe"
4.30 Children’s Hour: AuntHelen
» O Close down5
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC. Newsreel| Station AnnouncementsAfter Dinner Music
7.15 "Dad and Dave"—
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Screen Snapshots
7.45 "Tunes You Should Know":John Mullany (piano) with
String bass and drums
(A Studio Programme)

8. 0 "Here’s My Programme":
A Taxi-Driver’s Musical Fare
8.30 "Beau Geste"(BBC Production)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 The Orchestra and the
story Behind the Music, featur-
ing Concerto for Violin and .Or-
chestra, by Berg
10. 0 Rhythm on Record, com-
pered by ‘Turntable’
10.30 Close dowa

QV IN
RESON
920 kc. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Scottish Music ;

Regimental Band of H.M: Gren-
adier Guards
Pittencrieff Glen
Scottish Banks. Male Voice
Choir
Scots Wha Hae
Loch Lomond

|

7.14 Strings of BBC Scottish
—

Orchestra, Marjorie Lawrence
(soprano) |7.24 Pipes and Drums of H.M.
2nd Batt. Seots Guards
Skye Boat Song
Bonnie Dundee

7.30 BBC Brains Trust: Donald
McCullough asks Frank Birch,
Robert Boothby, Dr. Bronow-
ski, Lionel Hale, Mary .AgnesHamilton: Are present | dayshortages and restrictions badfor character? Should a critic
be an expert himself? Can acommittee assess a man’s char-
acter in 15 minutes? Without
Hitler would Germany have
made war?
8. 0- Chamber Music
The Budapest TrioTrio in F Minor Dvorak
8.32 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
Gretel, Op. 11 * Pfizner
In the Shadows of My Tresses
Anacreon’s Grave Wolf
8.40 Claudio Arran (piano)
Sonata No. 1 in C Weber9.4 "How Green was My Val-ley"

9.30 swing seskion, featuring
Duke Ellington’s Orchestra,Muggsy Spanier’s Ragtime Band,
Benny .Goodman’s Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
.

980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. "Gisborne Invincibles"
7.30 ‘Hopalong Cassidy"
7.54 Sweet and Low (duettists)
8. 0 Close downSvan
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
7.58 Canterbury Weather Forecast8.10 Close down
9. 4 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
|

Two Modern English Overtures;:
| A Comedy Overture by William
Walton, and Street Corner Over-ture by Allen Rawsthorne
9.43. The Light Orchestra and
' Soloist of the Week: Al Good-
man’s Orchestra and Christopher

bs

Lynch
10.10 For My Lady: "Hills of
ome"’aes.10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
11. 0° Cluse down
42.0. Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Home Science Talk: ‘‘Cos-
tume in the Middle Ages"
2.45 Songs That Have sold aMillion, sung. by Stuart Robert-
son and Frances Langford
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Composer of the. Week: Franck
Symphonic Variations
Sonata in A

4. 0 Let’s Have a Laugh with
Gracie Fields and the FlanaganBrothers :

4.15 Novelty Instruments Sel-
dom Heard
4.30 Children’s Hour: TinyTots’ Corner and Art Corner
with Picture, Man
5. 0 Close down
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45. -KBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 "Wheat: To-day and To-
morrow," a talk by P. H. Mc-
Gloin, of the Farmers’ Advisory
Service, Lincoln College
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Al Goodman and his Orchestra
When Hearts Are Young

Romberg
7.3 "Dad and Dave"
7.4 In Three-quarter Time
Waltz Festival Orchestra
Harlequin Serenade
Miliza kKorjus
Laughing Song (‘The Bat’’)

Strauss
Richard Leibert
&kater’s Waltz Waldteu‘el
Allan Jones
When I Grow Too Old to
Dream RombergWaltz Festival Orchestra
Drifting -Along on Dreamy’
River

;

8. 0 "The Waters of Lethe," a
play by G. Murray Milne(NZBS Prodnetion)
8.29 Rhythm Rendezvous: Dougkelly and his Modern Music
(A Studio. Presentation)

8.49 Quiet Interlude with the
Novatime Trio
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Ted Heath and his Music
9.45 Jazz Octet
40. O Victor Silvester and his
|

Ballroom Orchestra
10.30 Dance Recordings11.0 LONDON NEWs
11.20 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paic
in advance ‘at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Syv7i(L CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
6. 0 Melody Mixture
6.30 Music Yuouwll Remember
7. 0 "Holiday. for Song";
Songs, Ballads and Operatie
Excerpts sung by Glenda Ray-
mond,. John Lanigan, Noella
Cornish and David Allen
7.30 "Simon the Coldheart"
7.43 Light Tunes
8. 0 Concert
The National Symphony Orch-estra
Euryanthe Overture Weber
Re Margherita Carosio (so-
prano)
Ah! Could | Believe (‘La
Sonnambula’’) ~ Bellini

8.12 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
In Vain, Oh’ Well Beloved
("Le Roi -D'Y8’’) Lalo

8.16 Alexander Borowsky(plano)
Hungarian Rhapsody No, fLiszt
8.23 Erica Morini (violin)Waltz (‘Faust Fantaisie’’)

_Gounod-Sarasate
8.26 Dennis Noble (baritone)
A Maiden Fair and Slender
("The Magic. Flute’’)

Mozart
8.30 Tiana Lemnitz (soprano)
Grant O Love ("The Marriageof Figaro’’) . Mozart
8.34 The Philadelphia Orches-tra conducted by Eugene Or-
mandy
Prelude and\Fugue in F Minor

ach
8.42 Lili Kraus, (piano)Landler, Op, 18 Schubert.8.46 Theodor Scheid] (hbart-
tone) with Chorus and Orches-tra
I Am Schwanda (Schwanda,The Bagpiper’’)

Weinberger
8.49 The BBC Symphony Orch-oe conducted by Sir Adriansoult
Waltz (Serenade for Strings)

Tcohaikovski
8.52 Bidu Sayao (soprano)Colombetta Buzzi-Peccia
8.56 The Minneapolis Sym-
phony Orchestra conducted byEugene Ormandy
Molly on the Shore Grainger8.0 Tne Humphrey Bishopshow .

9.30 "Destiny Bay"9.43 Variety
10. 0 The Melody Lingers10.30 Close down

372 GREYMOUTH
940 ke, _319 m.

7. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
8.10 Close down
9.4 Cowboy Corner: BuddyWilliams
3.15 Tunes of the Times9.32 Miscellany \
10. 0° Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Larry Adler(harmonica)
10.30 Music While You Work
10.45 "The Amazing Duchess"
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Musie
12.33 p.m. Results from Grey-mouth Competitions2.3 Coneert Hall of the Air
2.30 In Lighter Mood
3. 0 Classical Music
Wanderer Fantasy

Schubert-Liszt
3.24 On Hearing the’ First
Cuckoo in Spring Delius

3.30 Musie While You Work4.0 "The Vagabonds’’415 Ensemble
4.30 Children’s Session: "David
and Dawn"
4.45 Dance Music
5. 0- Close down60 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Results from Greymouth
Competitions: :

7.5 Our Garden Expert
7.30 Evening Programme
I Know What I Like

ST
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.38 p.m.,
9.0, 1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR,a


